GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:388
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
FUNDS UNDER IHSDP
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released funds to Maharashtra under the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme during each of the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the works undertaken under the programme during the said period ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARISELJA)

(@) and (b): The detail of funds released to Maharashtra under the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme during each of the last three years is as under:

Year Additional Central Assistance Relesed
(Rs. Crore)

2008-09 386.79
2009-10 92.29
2010-11 84.06

Total 563.14

(c): 59 projects have been approved for construction of 53166 dwelling units and related basic amenities to the urban poor/slum dwellers in the State of Maharashtra during the said period.
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